Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Serologicals Investment Company	Name: Serologicals Royalty Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s); October 11, 2006	290 Conrad Road
Assignment X Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement	City: Billerica
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01821
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached?
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/543,792 11/368,139 11/435,930	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 3 gatents involved:
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66221-0052, -0062, -0068	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 39533 Woodward Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48304	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 594-0600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (248) 594-0610	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Email Address:mbs@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name Michael B. Stewart
9. Signature: MAR B. Skt	03/09/07
Signature	Date
Michael B. Stewart - Reg. No. 36,018 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEROLOGICALS INVESTMENT COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2640664 8100<u>m</u> 060939827

Variet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5112328

DATE: 10-13-06

PATENT REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0806

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 FM 10/12/2006 FILED 05:59 FM 10/12/2006 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER SRV 060939827 - 2640664 FILE

MERGING

SEROLOGICALS INVESTMENT COMPANY INTO SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Serologicals Royalty Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns at least 90% of the capital stock of Serologicals Investment Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent dated the 11th day of October, 2006, in lieu of a meeting, determined to merge into itself said Serologicals Investment Company, which resolutions are in the following words:

"WHEREAS the Corporation lawfully owns at least 90% of the outstanding stock of Serologicals Investment Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself said Scrologicals Investment Company, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said Scrologicals Investment Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Serologicals Investment Company and assume all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge into itself said Serologicals Investment Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger."

> PATENT REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0807

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 11th day of October, 2006.

SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY

By:_ Jeffrey Rudi Vice Preside

PATENT REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 03/09/2007